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MAIM SUPER FUND

Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2019

Income

Investment Income

Interest Received 8,293.07 6,559.50

Property Income 15,248.128 5,732.76

Investment Gains

Changes in Market Values 14,172.009 36,456.97

Contribution Income

Employer Contributions 50,000.00 50,000.00

Personal Non Concessional 736.00 0.00

88,449.19 98,749.23Total Income

Expenses

Accountancy Fees 1,650.00 1,540.00

Administration Costs 143.00 143.00

ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00 259.00

Auditor's Remuneration 605.00 605.00

ASIC Fees 53.00 48.00

Bank Charges 0.00 30.00

Depreciation 4,172.00 5,350.00

Property Expenses - Advertising 0.00 240.00

Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees 1,632.17 0.00

Property Expenses - Agents Commissions 0.00 945.90

Property Expenses - Cleaning 900.00 720.00

Property Expenses - Council Rates 2,027.43 2,589.31

Property Expense - Electricity and Gas 1,115.30 994.14

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium 1,102.84 1,625.00

Property Expenses - Legal Fees 400.00 0.00

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance 998.33 1,356.68

Property Expenses - Sundry Expenses 0.00 715.00

15,058.07 17,161.03Total Expenses

73,391.12 81,588.20Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense 13,756.5010 6,769.50

59,634.62 74,818.70Benefits accrued as a result of operations
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MAIM SUPER FUND

Detailed Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2019

2019 2018
$ $

Income

Macquarie Bank Account #1932 8,293.07 6,559.50

6,559.508,293.07

Interest Received

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 15,248.12 5,732.76

5,732.7615,248.12

Property Income

Ilona Carmen Mcpherson 25,000.00 25,000.00
Marc Anthony Mcpherson 25,000.00 25,000.00

50,000.0050,000.00

Employer Contributions - Concessional
Contribution Income

Ilona Carmen Mcpherson 368.00 0.00
Marc Anthony Mcpherson 368.00 0.00

0.00736.00

Personal Contributions - Non Concessional

Fixtures & Fittings - 16 Sovereign Road (1,733.99) 0.00

0.00(1,733.99)

Realised Movements in Market Value
Investment Gains

Fixtures and Fittings (at written down value) - Unitised

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 48,191.29 0.00

0.0048,191.29

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

Fixtures & Fittings - 16 Sovereign Road 1,734.00 0.00

0.001,734.00

Unrealised Movements in Market Value
Fixtures and Fittings (at written down value) - Unitised

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (34,019.30) 36,456.97

36,456.97(34,019.30)

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential)

Expenses

Accountancy Fees 1,650.00 1,540.00
Administration Costs 143.00 143.00
ASIC Fees 53.00 48.00
ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00 259.00
Auditor's Remuneration 605.00 605.00
Bank Charges 0.00 30.00

2,625.002,710.00

Fixtures & Fittings - 16 Sovereign Road 1,734.00 0.00
Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 2,438.00 5,350.00

Depreciation

Total Income 98,749.2388,449.19

Changes in Market Values 36,456.9714,172.00

Refer to compilation report
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MAIM SUPER FUND

Detailed Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2019

2019 2018
$ $

5,350.004,172.00

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 1,115.30 994.14

994.141,115.30

Property Expense - Electricity and Gas

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 0.00 240.00

240.000.00

Property Expenses - Advertising

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 0.00 945.90

945.900.00

Property Expenses - Agents Commissions

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 1,632.17 0.00

0.001,632.17

Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 900.00 720.00

720.00900.00

Property Expenses - Cleaning

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 2,027.43 2,589.31

2,589.312,027.43

Property Expenses - Council Rates

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 1,102.84 1,625.00

1,625.001,102.84

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 400.00 0.00

0.00400.00

Property Expenses - Legal Fees

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 998.33 1,356.68

1,356.68998.33

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 0.00 715.00

715.000.00

Property Expenses - Sundry Expenses

73,391.12 81,588.20

59,634.62 74,818.70

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense

Income Tax Expense 13,756.50 6,769.50

Total Income Tax 13,756.50 6,769.50

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Total Expenses 17,161.0315,058.07

Refer to compilation report

08/10/2019 14:48:06



$

20182019Note

$

MAIM SUPER FUND

Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2019

Assets

Investments

Fixtures and Fittings (at written down value) - Unitised 0.00 4,895.702

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential) 0.00 430,104.303

0.00 435,000.00Total Investments

Other Assets

Formation Expenses 880.00 0.00

Sundry Debtors 0.00 880.00

Macquarie Bank Account #1932 1,031,209.50 529,129.88

Income Tax Refundable 0.00 3,406.50

1,032,089.50 533,416.38Total Other Assets

1,032,089.50 968,416.38Total Assets

Less:

Liabilities

Income Tax Payable 6,582.50 0.00

PAYG Payable 0.00 2,544.00

6,582.50 2,544.00Total Liabilities

1,025,507.00 965,872.38Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

5, 6Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Mcpherson, Marc Anthony - Accumulation 645,927.22 613,869.88

Mcpherson, Ilona Carmen - Accumulation 379,579.78 352,002.50

1,025,507.00 965,872.38Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

08/10/2019 14:48:06
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MAIM SUPER FUND

Detailed Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2019

Assets

Less:

Liabilities

Income Tax Payable 6,582.50 0.00

PAYG Payable 0.00 2,544.00

6,582.50 2,544.00Total Liabilities

1,032,089.50 968,416.38Total Assets

1,025,507.00 965,872.38Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented By :

Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts 5, 6

Mcpherson, Marc Anthony -  Accumulation 613,869.88645,927.22

Mcpherson, Ilona Carmen -  Accumulation 352,002.50379,579.78

1,025,507.00 965,872.38Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Other Assets

Macquarie Bank Account #1932 529,129.881,031,209.50

Bank Accounts 4

Formation Expenses 880.00 0.00

Sundry Debtors 0.00 880.00

Income Tax Refundable 0.00 3,406.50

1,032,089.50 533,416.38Total Other Assets

Investments

Fixtures & Fittings - 16 Sovereign Road 4,895.700.00

Fixtures and Fittings (at written down value) - Unitised 2

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity 430,104.300.00

Real Estate Properties ( Australian - Residential) 3

0.00 435,000.00Total Investments

Refer to compilation report
08/10/2019 14:48:06



MAIM SUPER FUND

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Distributions Received (23800)

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (MCPH027000)

27/03/2019 0.00 DR

27/03/2019 0.00 DR

0.00 0.00 DR

Contributions (24200)

(Contributions) Mcpherson, Ilona Carmen - Accumulation (MCPILO00001A)

05/07/2018 ATO 438.57 438.57 CR

06/08/2018 ATO 288.41 726.98 CR

03/09/2018 ATO 320.22 1,047.20 CR

01/10/2018 ATO 320.22 1,367.42 CR

22/11/2018 ATO 320.22 1,687.64 CR

27/11/2018 ATO 320.22 2,007.86 CR

09/01/2019 ATO 480.33 2,488.19 CR

04/02/2019 ATO 320.22 2,808.41 CR

06/03/2019 ATO 320.22 3,128.63 CR

02/04/2019 ATO 320.22 3,448.85 CR

01/05/2019 rent 368.00 3,816.85 CR

03/05/2019 ATO 320.22 4,137.07 CR

27/05/2019 ATO 320.22 4,457.29 CR

26/06/2019 Ilona super 20,430.38 24,887.67 CR

27/06/2019 ato 480.33 25,368.00 CR

25,368.00 25,368.00 CR

(Contributions) Mcpherson, Marc Anthony - Accumulation (MCPMAR00001A)

05/07/2018 ATO 1,096.15 1,096.15 CR

06/08/2018 ATO 1,145.71 2,241.86 CR

03/09/2018 ATO 1,145.72 3,387.58 CR

01/10/2018 ATO 1,145.71 4,533.29 CR

22/11/2018 ATO 1,145.72 5,679.01 CR

27/11/2018 ATO 1,145.71 6,824.72 CR

09/01/2019 ATO 1,511.11 8,335.83 CR

04/02/2019 ATO 1,145.72 9,481.55 CR

06/03/2019 ATO 1,145.72 10,627.27 CR

02/04/2019 ATO 1,145.71 11,772.98 CR

01/05/2019 rent 368.00 12,140.98 CR

03/05/2019 ATO 1,145.72 13,286.70 CR

27/05/2019 ATO 1,145.73 14,432.43 CR

26/06/2019 Marc super 9,424.46 23,856.89 CR

27/06/2019 ato 1,511.11 25,368.00 CR

25,368.00 25,368.00 CR

Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)

Changes in Market Values of Investments (24700)

28/03/2019 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
28/03/2019 (MCPH027001)

1,734.00 1,734.00 CR

28/03/2019 sale of property (MCPH027000) 48,191.29 49,925.29 CR

28/03/2019 Unrealised Gain writeback as at
28/03/2019 (MCPH027000)

34,019.30 15,905.99 CR
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MAIM SUPER FUND

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

49,925.2934,019.30 15,905.99 CR

Changes in Market Values of Other Assets (24800)

Changes in Market Values of Other Assets (24800)

28/03/2019 to combine fixture and fittings and
property for sale

1,733.99 1,733.99 DR

1,733.99 1,733.99 DR

Interest Received (25000)

Macquarie Bank Account #1932 (MBL962721932)

31/07/2018 interest 577.22 577.22 CR

31/08/2018 interest 579.76 1,156.98 CR

28/09/2018 Interest 563.19 1,720.17 CR

31/10/2018 interest 579.74 2,299.91 CR

30/11/2018 interest 564.91 2,864.82 CR

31/12/2018 interest 586.18 3,451.00 CR

31/01/2019 interest 589.57 4,040.57 CR

28/02/2019 interest 535.48 4,576.05 CR

29/03/2019 interest 660.99 5,237.04 CR

30/04/2019 interest 1,056.18 6,293.22 CR

31/05/2019 interest 1,095.66 7,388.88 CR

28/06/2019 interest 904.19 8,293.07 CR

8,293.07 8,293.07 CR

Property Income (28000)

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (MCPH027000)

31/07/2018 rent 814.58 814.58 CR

02/10/2018 rent 865.77 1,680.35 CR

01/11/2018 rent 105.65 1,786.00 CR

01/11/2018 rent 2,544.00 4,330.00 CR

02/01/2019 rent 2,944.00 7,274.00 CR

01/02/2019 rent 816.50 8,090.50 CR

01/03/2019 rent 2,574.00 10,664.50 CR

23/05/2019 rent 653.12 11,317.62 CR

30/06/2019 to take up property expenses 3,930.50 15,248.12 CR

15,248.12 15,248.12 CR

Accountancy Fees (30100)

Accountancy Fees (30100)

10/12/2018 Cleave [cleave] 1,650.00 1,650.00 DR

1,650.00 1,650.00 DR

Administration Costs (30200)

Administration Costs (30200)

02/10/2018 cleave 143.00 143.00 DR

143.00 143.00 DR

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

14/12/2018 ATO 259.00 259.00 DR

259.00 259.00 DR
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MAIM SUPER FUND

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

10/12/2018 Cleave [cleave] 605.00 605.00 DR

605.00 605.00 DR

ASIC Fees (30800)

ASIC Fees (30800)

10/09/2018 ASIc 53.00 53.00 DR

53.00 53.00 DR

Depreciation (33400)

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (MCPH027000)

23/03/2019 to take depreciation for 9 months for
property

2,438.00 2,438.00 DR

2,438.00 2,438.00 DR

Fixtures & Fittings - 16 Sovereign Road (MCPH027001)

27/03/2019 to take depreciation on fixtures and
fittings

1,734.00 1,734.00 DR

1,734.00 1,734.00 DR

Property Expenses - Agents Management Fees (41930)

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (MCPH027000)

30/06/2019 to take up property expenses 1,632.17 1,632.17 DR

1,632.17 1,632.17 DR

Property Expenses - Cleaning (41950)

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (MCPH027000)

30/06/2019 to take up property expenses 900.00 900.00 DR

900.00 900.00 DR

Property Expenses - Council Rates (41960)

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (MCPH027000)

11/07/2018 Redland Shire Council 635.06 635.06 DR

10/10/2018 Redland Shire Council 606.89 1,241.95 DR

16/01/2019 Redland SC 785.48 2,027.43 DR

2,027.43 2,027.43 DR

Property Expense - Electricity and Gas (41965)

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (MCPH027000)

19/09/2018 AGL 324.89 324.89 DR

18/12/2018 AGL 319.06 643.95 DR

22/03/2019 AGL 471.35 1,115.30 DR

1,115.30 1,115.30 DR

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium (41980)

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (MCPH027000)

01/10/2018 arthur Gallager 1,760.00 1,760.00 DR

12/04/2019 Arthur J Gallage 657.16 1,102.84 DR

657.161,760.00 1,102.84 DR

Property Expenses - Legal Fees (42030)

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (MCPH027000)
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MAIM SUPER FUND

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

30/06/2019 to take up property expenses 400.00 400.00 DR

400.00 400.00 DR

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance (42060)

Property - 16 Soveriegn Road Amity (MCPH027000)

30/06/2019 to take up property expenses 998.33 998.33 DR

998.33 998.33 DR

Income Tax Expense (48500)

Income Tax Expense (48500)

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense  -
30/06/2019

13,756.50 13,756.50 DR

13,756.50 13,756.50 DR

Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)

Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)

05/07/2018 System Member Journals 372.78 372.78 DR

05/07/2018 System Member Journals 931.73 1,304.51 DR

06/08/2018 System Member Journals 245.15 1,549.66 DR

06/08/2018 System Member Journals 973.85 2,523.51 DR

03/09/2018 System Member Journals 272.19 2,795.70 DR

03/09/2018 System Member Journals 973.86 3,769.56 DR

01/10/2018 System Member Journals 272.19 4,041.75 DR

01/10/2018 System Member Journals 973.85 5,015.60 DR

22/11/2018 System Member Journals 272.19 5,287.79 DR

22/11/2018 System Member Journals 973.86 6,261.65 DR

27/11/2018 System Member Journals 272.19 6,533.84 DR

27/11/2018 System Member Journals 973.85 7,507.69 DR

09/01/2019 System Member Journals 408.28 7,915.97 DR

09/01/2019 System Member Journals 1,284.44 9,200.41 DR

04/02/2019 System Member Journals 272.19 9,472.60 DR

04/02/2019 System Member Journals 973.86 10,446.46 DR

06/03/2019 System Member Journals 272.19 10,718.65 DR

06/03/2019 System Member Journals 973.86 11,692.51 DR

02/04/2019 System Member Journals 272.19 11,964.70 DR

02/04/2019 System Member Journals 973.85 12,938.55 DR

01/05/2019 System Member Journals 368.00 13,306.55 DR

01/05/2019 System Member Journals 368.00 13,674.55 DR

03/05/2019 System Member Journals 272.19 13,946.74 DR

03/05/2019 System Member Journals 973.86 14,920.60 DR

27/05/2019 System Member Journals 272.19 15,192.79 DR

27/05/2019 System Member Journals 973.87 16,166.66 DR

26/06/2019 System Member Journals 17,365.82 33,532.48 DR

26/06/2019 System Member Journals 8,010.79 41,543.27 DR

27/06/2019 System Member Journals 408.28 41,951.55 DR

27/06/2019 System Member Journals 1,284.44 43,235.99 DR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2019

14,422.25 57,658.24 DR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2019

8,232.87 65,891.11 DR

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax 3,982.88 61,908.23 DR
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MAIM SUPER FUND

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Expense Allocation - 30/06/2019

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense
Allocation - 30/06/2019

2,273.61 59,634.62 DR

6,256.4965,891.11 59,634.62 DR

Opening Balance (50010)

(Opening Balance) Mcpherson, Ilona Carmen - Accumulation (MCPILO00001A)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 352,002.50 CR

352,002.50 CR

(Opening Balance) Mcpherson, Marc Anthony - Accumulation (MCPMAR00001A)

01/07/2018 Opening Balance 613,869.88 CR

01/07/2018 Fund Ledger Balance Forward at 10.00 613,859.88 CR

01/07/2018 Fund Ledger Balance Forward at 10.00 613,869.88 CR

10.0010.00 613,869.88 CR

Contributions (52420)

(Contributions) Mcpherson, Ilona Carmen - Accumulation (MCPILO00001A)

05/07/2018 System Member Journals 438.57 438.57 CR

06/08/2018 System Member Journals 288.41 726.98 CR

03/09/2018 System Member Journals 320.22 1,047.20 CR

01/10/2018 System Member Journals 320.22 1,367.42 CR

22/11/2018 System Member Journals 320.22 1,687.64 CR

27/11/2018 System Member Journals 320.22 2,007.86 CR

09/01/2019 System Member Journals 480.33 2,488.19 CR

04/02/2019 System Member Journals 320.22 2,808.41 CR

06/03/2019 System Member Journals 320.22 3,128.63 CR

02/04/2019 System Member Journals 320.22 3,448.85 CR

01/05/2019 System Member Journals 368.00 3,816.85 CR

03/05/2019 System Member Journals 320.22 4,137.07 CR

27/05/2019 System Member Journals 320.22 4,457.29 CR

26/06/2019 System Member Journals 20,430.38 24,887.67 CR

27/06/2019 System Member Journals 480.33 25,368.00 CR

25,368.00 25,368.00 CR

(Contributions) Mcpherson, Marc Anthony - Accumulation (MCPMAR00001A)

05/07/2018 System Member Journals 1,096.15 1,096.15 CR

06/08/2018 System Member Journals 1,145.71 2,241.86 CR

03/09/2018 System Member Journals 1,145.72 3,387.58 CR

01/10/2018 System Member Journals 1,145.71 4,533.29 CR

22/11/2018 System Member Journals 1,145.72 5,679.01 CR

27/11/2018 System Member Journals 1,145.71 6,824.72 CR

09/01/2019 System Member Journals 1,511.11 8,335.83 CR

04/02/2019 System Member Journals 1,145.72 9,481.55 CR

06/03/2019 System Member Journals 1,145.72 10,627.27 CR

02/04/2019 System Member Journals 1,145.71 11,772.98 CR

01/05/2019 System Member Journals 368.00 12,140.98 CR

03/05/2019 System Member Journals 1,145.72 13,286.70 CR

27/05/2019 System Member Journals 1,145.73 14,432.43 CR

26/06/2019 System Member Journals 9,424.46 23,856.89 CR

27/06/2019 System Member Journals 1,511.11 25,368.00 CR
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MAIM SUPER FUND

General Ledger
For The Period 01 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

25,368.00 25,368.00 CR

Share of Profit/(Loss) (53100)

(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Mcpherson, Ilona Carmen - Accumulation (MCPILO00001A)

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2019

8,232.87 8,232.87 CR

8,232.87 8,232.87 CR

(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Mcpherson, Marc Anthony - Accumulation (MCPMAR00001A)

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2019

14,422.25 14,422.25 CR

14,422.25 14,422.25 CR

Income Tax (53330)

(Income Tax) Mcpherson, Ilona Carmen - Accumulation (MCPILO00001A)

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense
Allocation - 30/06/2019

2,273.61 2,273.61 DR

2,273.61 2,273.61 DR

(Income Tax) Mcpherson, Marc Anthony - Accumulation (MCPMAR00001A)

30/06/2019 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense
Allocation - 30/06/2019

3,982.88 3,982.88 DR

3,982.88 3,982.88 DR

Contributions Tax (53800)

(Contributions Tax) Mcpherson, Ilona Carmen - Accumulation (MCPILO00001A)

05/07/2018 System Member Journals 65.79 65.79 DR

06/08/2018 System Member Journals 43.26 109.05 DR

03/09/2018 System Member Journals 48.03 157.08 DR

01/10/2018 System Member Journals 48.03 205.11 DR

22/11/2018 System Member Journals 48.03 253.14 DR

27/11/2018 System Member Journals 48.03 301.17 DR

09/01/2019 System Member Journals 72.05 373.22 DR

04/02/2019 System Member Journals 48.03 421.25 DR

06/03/2019 System Member Journals 48.03 469.28 DR

02/04/2019 System Member Journals 48.03 517.31 DR

03/05/2019 System Member Journals 48.03 565.34 DR

27/05/2019 System Member Journals 48.03 613.37 DR

26/06/2019 System Member Journals 3,064.56 3,677.93 DR

27/06/2019 System Member Journals 72.05 3,749.98 DR

3,749.98 3,749.98 DR

(Contributions Tax) Mcpherson, Marc Anthony - Accumulation (MCPMAR00001A)

05/07/2018 System Member Journals 164.42 164.42 DR

06/08/2018 System Member Journals 171.86 336.28 DR

03/09/2018 System Member Journals 171.86 508.14 DR

01/10/2018 System Member Journals 171.86 680.00 DR

22/11/2018 System Member Journals 171.86 851.86 DR

27/11/2018 System Member Journals 171.86 1,023.72 DR

09/01/2019 System Member Journals 226.67 1,250.39 DR

04/02/2019 System Member Journals 171.86 1,422.25 DR

06/03/2019 System Member Journals 171.86 1,594.11 DR

